504583750 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	02/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLIVA HRVATSKA D.O.O.
Street Address:	PRILAZ BARUNA FILIPOVIYA 25
City:	ZAGREB
State/Country:	CROATIA
Postal Code:	10000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15555092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101889.000588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACKNOWLEDGEMENT_OF_RIGHTS_TEVA_TO_PLIVA#page1.tif

PATENT 504583750 REEL: 044143 FRAME: 0972

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd, having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petah Tiqva, Israel 49131, hereinafter called "Teva," has performed research and development activities for and on behalf of Pliva Hrvatska d.o.o., having a place of business at Prilaz baruna Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia, hereinafter called "Applicant," which have led to the inventions and discoveries in Process For Preparation of Pimavanseria, described in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/126,840, 62/187,668, 62/188,992, 62/270,310, filed on March 2, 2015, July 1, 2015, July 6, 2015 and December 21, 2015, respectively, and

WHEREAS Applicant is the owner of all title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries pursuant to the Services Agreement between *Teva* and Applicant, dated no later than the filing date of the U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. 62/126,840, 62/187,658, 62/188,992, and 62/270,310, identified above ("the Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, Teva hereby, without reservation, acknowledges and confirms:

- that pursuant to the Agreement, Applicant is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest, including any right to claim priority, in and to said inventions and discoveries worldwide, and in and to any patent(s) that may issue for said inventions and discoveries; and
- 2. Applicant has the right to file, under any International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for said inventions and discoveries.

	Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.,	
Signature:	- f. Mv //	
Date:	// Feb 17, 2016	
Name of Person Signing;	Sharon F. Hauadorff, Ph.D. VP and Ganeral Palent Counsel.	
Title of Person Signing:	Global Specialty and NTE IP	
	1	
Signature:	Liat	
Date:	Feb 17, 2016	
Name of Person Signing:	Liat Stolarsky	
Title of Person Signing:	Dir Assoc Gen Patent Counsel T.	AP.

PATENT REEL: 044143 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 10/06/2017